Faculty of Medicine Providing
Post-M.D. Training

Memorial University
Dalhousie University
Université Laval
Université de Sherbrooke
Université de Montréal
McGill University
QUEBEC SUBTOTAL
University of Ottawa
Queen's University
University of Toronto
McMaster University
Western University
NOSM University
ONTARIO SUBTOTAL
University of Manitoba
University of Saskatchewan
University of Alberta
University of Calgary
ALBERTA SUBTOTAL
University of British Columbia
Total

PGY-1

88
179
238
201
322
213
974
214
143
446
240
195
81
1319
174
138
208
215
423
429
3724

CAPER¢?RCEP

PGY-2

78
167
284
160
313
209
966
195
136
426
231
198
63
1249
175
122
202
210
412
393
3562

Table A-2i
FACULTY OF MEDICINE PROVIDING POST-M.D. TRAINING
Regular ministry funded trainees by rank - 2024-25

PGY-3
50
98

128
106
182
123
539
156
88
304
155
134
39
876
119
94
140
143
283
241
2300

Residents
PGY-4 PGY-5

44 21
75 81
117 127
75 74
141 154
104 112
437 467
128 127
69 58
254 268
122 128
106 107
11 8
690 696
90 78
56 52
130 107
121 106
251 213
205 169
1848 1777

PGY-6

14
13
50
28
105
22

62
17
15

124
17

24
28
52
36
348

PGY-7

© O N N w o

28

©

16

37

14
16
111

Sub-
Total

286
611
915
631
1172
798
3516
851
503
1776
901
758
202
4991
661
468
817
831
1648
1489
13670

Fellows Total

Fellow

286
611
915
631
1172
798
3516
851
503
1776
901
758
202
4991
1 662
468
817
831
1648
1489
1 13671



